

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER/C-2**

3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Circle Office Bldg.  
,Road No.28, Shivaji Place,  
Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027

No. NIQ No.07 /EE-C2/DUSIB/2018-19/D-

Dated: 15.12.2018

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Executive Engineer/C-2 on behalf of DUSIB invites quotations on Percentage rate basis in sealed cover from intending agencies who are registered with DDA,CPWD,BSNL,I&FC,MCD,MES etc. for the work as given below:-

S.N.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs)	Time Allowed for completion of work
1	NOW:- Construction of 7620 (G+4) five storeyed low cost houses (Under JNNURM) for Slum Dwellers at Savda Ghewra Ph-III. Sub-Head :- Strengthening of Boundary Wall by providing concertina coil fencing over gates, along Gaushala and wall near M-Block and also at various places as per site condition for Proper watch and ward of complex. (PID 000011393)	1,43,907	15 Days.

The quotations should reach to the Office of the Executive Engineer,C-2,DUSIB, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Circle Office Bldg., Road No.28, Shivaji Place, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 18.12.2018 which shall be opened on the same day at 3:30PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantity and other information from the office of the undersigned by 3:00 PM from 15.05.2018 and also from the Delhi E-tendering website. The terms and conditions of the NIQ are as follows:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per terms and conditions of CPWD specifications with up to date correction. Conditional quotations shall be liable for rejection.
2. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to Chief Engineer-I for final decision and same shall be binding upon both the parties.
3. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing law.
4. Works shall be completed as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
5. 10% security deductions shall be made from the gross value of work done.
6. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
7. Copy of the Valid Registration Certificate, Pan Card and GST registration be provided with Quotation otherwise the quotation will be rejected.



**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-C-2  
DUSIB**

Name of Work :- C/o 7620(G+4) five storeyed low cost houses (under JNNURM) for Slum Dwellers at Savda Ghewrd Ph.-III.

SH:- Strengthening of Boundary wall by providing concertina coil fencing over gates, along Gaushala wall and wall near H- Block and also at various places as per site condition for proper watch & ward of complex.

### ABSTRACT OF COST

Sno.	Ref. of DSR	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount in Rs.
1	15.7.4	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	1.00	Cum.	842.75	842.75
2	15.2.1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.				
		Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	1.00	Cum.	997.05	997.05
3	2.30.1	Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & upto 0.5 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil, as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.				
		All kinds of soil	15.00	Each	52.65	789.75
4	10.25.2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.				
		In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	940.50	Kg.	85.95	80835.98

Sno.	Ref. of DSR	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount in Rs.
5	16.53	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length ( total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4 m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	176.00	Metre	255.00	44880.00
6	4.1.3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	1.45	Cum	5481.95	7948.83
7	4.3.2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc.	6.90	Sqm	378.6	2612.34
8	13.61.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :				
		Two or more coats on new work	27.10	Sqm	78.40	2124.64
				<b>Total</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>141031.34</b>
		Add 12.75% for prevailing cost index issued by CPWD on DSR 2016				17981.50
						159012.84
		Less 9.50% For cost index on DSR 2016 as per GNCTD Orders				-15106.22
						143906.62
				<b>Say</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>143907.00</b>
		<b>EE/C-2</b>				<b>A.E-VII</b>